

Cartwright & Butler Pantry Hamper

Includes: Cartwright & Butler Strawberry Preserve 300g, Cartwright & Butler Fine-Cut English Breakfast Marmalade 280g, Cartwright & Butler Sea-Salted Milk Chocolate Almonds 150g, Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Tea Tin 45g, Cartwright & Butler Café York Blend Coffee 227g, Cartwright & Butler Belgian Chocolate Fudge 175g, Cartwright & Butler Belgian Chocolates Selection 100g, Cartwright & Butler Almond Shortbread Carton 125g, Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Oat Crumbles 200g, Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Crispies 200g, Cartwright & Butler Olive And Garlic Wheat Flatbreads 130g, Large Lidded Wicker Basket

Cartwright & Butler Strawberry Preserve 300g

Ingredients

Strawberries, sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidifier: Citric Acid. Prepared with 55g fruit per 100g

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 913 per 100g / 913 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 214 per 100g / 214 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 56.6 per 100g / 56.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 56.1 per 100g / 56.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.6 Per Portion

Protein (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.01 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Fine-Cut English Breakfast Marmalade 280g

Ingredients

Sugar, oranges (20%), grapefruit (8%), lemons (5%), citric acid, gelling agent (pectin).

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 14 g

Energy - kJ 1252 per 100g / 175 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 294 per 100g / 41 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 77.7 per 100g / 10.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 75 per 100g / 10.5 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.8 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Protein (g) 0.3 per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Sea-Salted **Milk** Chocolate **Almonds** 150g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (65%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), **Almonds** (35%), Salt (0.2%), Glazing Agents (gum Arabic, Zein) **Milk** chocolate contains 30% cocoa solids and 20% **milk** solids minimum.

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20% min Cocoa Solids 30% min

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2376 per 100g / 2376 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 563 per 100g / 563 Per Portion

Fat (g) 40.6 per 100g / 40.6 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14.5 per 100g / 14.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 37.4 per 100g / 37.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 35.2 per 100g / 35.2 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.5 per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.7 per 100g / 4.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.22 per 100g / 0.22 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Tea Tin 45g

Ingredients

Black tea, sunflower petals

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 0 per 100g

Energy - kcal 0 per 100g

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 0 per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

Sri Lanka

Cartwright & Butler Café York Blend Coffee 227g

Ingredients

100% Coffee

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g
Energy - kJ 0 per 100g
Energy - kcal 0 per 100g
Fat (g) 0 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g
Fibre (g) 0 per 100g
Protein (g) 0 per 100g
Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Belgian Chocolate Fudge 175g

Ingredients

Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**Milk**), Cocoa Mass (3%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian
Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g
Energy - kJ 1800 per 100g / 1800 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 427 per 100g / 427 Per Portion
Fat (g) 11 per 100g / 11.0 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 7 per 100g / 7.0 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 80 per 100g / 80.0 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 72 per 100g / 72.0 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion
Protein (g) 2.6 per 100g / 2.6 Per Portion
Salt (g) 0.2 per 100g / 0.20 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Belgian Chocolates Selection 100g

Ingredients

Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole **milk** powder, **almonds**, **hazelnut**, spiced biscuit (**wheat**), glucose syrup, fruits (strawberries, black cherries, pears, raspberries), pistachio, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm, sunflower), liquors (neutral alcohol of agricultural origin, Grand Marnier, Kirsch), soluble coffee, dextrose, saccharose, cinnamon, **eggs** whites, concentrated (**milk**), modified starch, salt, anhydrous **milk** fat, vegetable fat (sunflower), partially hydrogenated oil (rapeseed), completely hydrogenated vegetable fat (sunflower), pectin, fine crumbled biscuit (**wheat**), sweet and bitter oranges peel, extract of barley malt (**wheat**), emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, E322, E471; natural flavourings: vanilla, flavours; stabilizers: E440, E407, colours: E163, E160a, E160b, E100, E102, E132, E162, E120, E150, E160ai, paprika; acidifiers: E330, E331iii; thickeners: E407, guar gum and xanthan gum; humectant: glycerol; baking powder: E500, antioxidants, **sodium disulphite (sulphur dioxide)**, sodium metabisulfite; preservative: E200.

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Chocolate % Information – Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20.8% min Cocoa Solids 33.6% min

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 54.4% min

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2388 per 100g / 2388 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 571 per 100g / 571 Per Portion

Fat (g) 38.7 per 100g / 38.7 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.9 per 100g / 19.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 48.7 per 100g / 48.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 46.1 per 100g / 46.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.65 per 100g / 2.6 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.8 per 100g / 5.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.15 per 100g / 0.15 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

France

Cartwright & Butler Almond Shortbread Carton 125g

Ingredients

Flour (**wheat** flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (butterfat (**milk**), water, salt), sugar, flaked **almonds** (5%), demerara sugar, cornflour, ground **almonds** (1%), flavouring

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2072 per 100g / 2072 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 496 per 100g / 496 Per Portion

Fat (g) 29.4 per 100g / 29.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.5 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 51.9 per 100g / 51.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 21.8 per 100g / 21.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.7 per 100g / 1.7 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.2 per 100g / 5.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.09 per 100g / 1.09 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Oat Crumbles 200g

Ingredients

Rolled oats (**gluten**) (39%), **milk** chocolate (20%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, salted butter (**milk**, salt), vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier: e475, flavouring, colours: annatto, curcumin).

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 22 g

Energy - kJ 2305 per 100g / 507 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 551 per 100g / 121 Per Portion
Fat (g) 33.7 per 100g / 7.4 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.2 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 52.9 per 100g / 11.6 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 29 per 100g / 6.4 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 4.4 per 100g / 1.0 Per Portion
Protein (g) 6.8 per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion
Salt (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.13 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Crispies 200g

Ingredients

Milk chocolate (43%) : sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, **whey (milk)** powder, butteroil, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring: vanillin; sugar, **wheat** flour, vegetable oil, whey powder, cocoa powder (3 %), skimmed **milk** powder, Dried Whole **Egg**, Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; salt, Raising Agent: sodium bicarbonate; Flavouring

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2248 per 100g
Energy - kcal 534 per 100g
Fat (g) 30 per 100g
Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.5 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 62 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 44.5 per 100g
Fibre (g) 5.8 per 100g
Protein (g) 5 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Olive And Garlic **Wheat Flatbreads 130g**

Ingredients

Wheat flour (44%), water, whole grain rye flour (**gluten**), rapeseed oil, oat flakes (**gluten**)(4%), yeast, linseeds, **sesame** seeds , spices mix (1%) (natural spices (garlic, onion, red bell pepper, thyme, chives, basil); flavouring), Sliced olives (1%) (black sliced olives, water, ferrous gluconate), sugar, sea salt.

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1751 per 100g / 1751 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 417 per 100g / 417 Per Portion

Fat (g) 12.1 per 100g / 12.1 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.9 per 100g / 2.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 58.6 per 100g / 58.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 5.8 per 100g / 5.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 12 per 100g / 12.0 Per Portion

Protein (g) 12.4 per 100g / 12.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.1 per 100g / 2.10 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

Lithuania